


























































































































Tampa Historic Streetcar, Inc.
Board of Directors Meeting
June 16, 2021

) SYSTEM

HART Transit-Oriented Development (TOD) Study Virtual Workshops

Two virtual workshops were held in May to get input on transit-oriented development (TOD)
along the TECO Line Streetcar and proposed HART Bus Rapid Transit Service. The community
was invited to share ideas on land use, housing affordability, transit access & more.

Virtual Workshops were held on:
May 25 (4 PM-5:30 PM)

May 26 (5 PM-7:30 PM)

The Breezer

With exceptionally good weather, the open-air Breezer made a number of appearances on the
streetcar line in May. HART marketing coordinated with Streetcar Operations to promote the
Breezer opportunities on social media.
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Board of Directors Meeting
Sk June 16, 2021

Media Coverage

On May 20th, 2021, the Tampa Bay Business Journal published an article following the THS
board meeting announcing an FDOT grant match to extend free fares on the TECO Line
Streetcar.

https://www.bizjournals.com/tampabay/news/2021/05/20/fdot-provides-funds-to-extend-fare-
free-streetcar.html

On May 25th and 26th, 2021, ABC Action News gave viewers information about the upcoming
HART virtual workshops on its early morning show. The Transit-Oriented Development
workshops invited the public to join the conversation about Tampa’s Streetcar Extension and
HART Bus Rapid Transit planning.

https://www.abcactionnews.com/news/driving-tampa-bay-forward/public-invited-to-share-their-
thoughts-about-tampas-streetcar-extension-into-tampa-heights

Prepared by: Martha Ocasio, Marketing Administrative Assistant
Reviewed by: Jacqueline Halldow, Chief of Communications & Marketing Officer
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ATTACHMENT I

CITY OF TAMPA

Jane Castor, Mayor

Revenue and Finance

Accounting

May 27, 2021
TO: Tampa Historic Streetcar, Inc.
FROM: Nancy Harper, Accountant

SUBJECT: April 30, 2021 Financial Statements
Attached are the financial statements for the month ended April 30, 2021.

Special assessment receipts are up by 10%, and FDOT revenues are down 66.5% due to the
FY2021 FDOT budget not being finalized. Net advertising revenues are up by 2.2%. HART
operating expenses are down 14% and CSX costs are up 12.7%. Some revenue and expense
highlights are as follows:

| Fy21 | Fy20 | $Difference | % Change |
FDOT Revenues $ 264367 $ 788147 $§ (523,780) -66.5%
Special Assessments $ 1,046894 $ 952019 $ 94,875 10.0%

Net Advertising Revenues  § 85100 $ 83,289 § 1,811 2.2%

HART Expenses $ 1,400,768 $ 1,628,159 § (227,391) -14.0%
Insurance (CSX, general
liability) $ 407608 § 361,680 $ 45,928 12.7%

The cash and cash equivalents began the fiscal year with $452,082 and reflects a balance of
$238,944 as of April 30, 2021. Interest earnings were $3,268, or an approximate APR of .9%.

306 E. Jackson Street, SN o Tampa, Florida 33602 e (813) 274-7171 & FAX: (813) 274-8127
TampabGov

www.tampagov.net
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NDO0164101
HARTLINE-FTA
HARTLINE-FDOT
HARTLINE-FDOT

CITY TIF CONTRIBUTION
FAREBOX

CAR LEASING
ADVERTISING

OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS
CONTRIBUTION FR HART
CONTRIBUTION FR COT
USE OF FUND BALANCE
PORT AUTHORITY
INTEREST

MISC REVENUES
SPECIAL ASSMT

Inbkind Contributions

Non-Ad Valorem District Assessment

USE OF FUND BALANCE
TOTAL REVENUES

PROFESSIONAL SVCS
ACCOUNTING
CONTRACTS
POSTAGE-OUTSIDE
RENTALS AND LEASES
PRINTING
ADVERTISING
PROMOTIONAL

INSURANCE

EXTRA SERVICE
HARTIline- Operations
Other Uses Budget Reserve

TOTAL EXPENSES

REVENUES LESS EXPENSES

BEGINNING NET ASSETS

ENDING NET ASSETS

ATTACHMENT II

TAMPA HISTORIC STREETCAR - OPERATIONS

Apr-21
STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
OPERATIONS
POOLED CASH $ 238,944
RECEIVABLE -
PREPAID ITEMS 483,228
TOTAL ASSETS $ 722,171
PAYABLES $ -
DEFERRED REVENUE $ 42,128
TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 42,128
NET POSITION 680,043
THIS YEAR
Oct-19 Oct-20
Apr-21 Apr-21 Apr-21
ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL
- $ 116,667 $ 200,000
1,184 577,500 264,367
37,500 262,500 262,500
- - 1,000
- 85,342 85,100
- 1,750 16,667
16,667 116,667 116,667
691 - 3,268
- - 1,600
6,574 1,065,185 1,046,894
62,616 2,225,610 1,998,063
2,776 3,488 5,685
1,800 14,583 6,041
- 32,969 22,540
- 292 -
4,576 51,332 34,266
54,075 428,750 407,608
- 175,000 200,000
259,684 1,300,833 1,200,768
313,759 1,904,583 1,808,376
318,335 1,955,916 1,842,642
(255,719) 155,421
524,623
$ 680,044

Apr-20

OPERATIONS
$ 593,150

15,218
486,865

$ 1,095,233

$ -

$ 46,412

$ 46,412

$ 1,048,821

THIS YEAR
Oct-19
Apr-20

ACTUAL

788,147
262,500
1,500
83,289
20,000
116,667
12,199
2,600

952,019

1,998,063 2,238,921

3,121
24,291
33,316

235

60,963
361,680

1,628,159

1,989,839

2,050,802

188,119

860,702

$ 1,048,821

$ 1,214,519 FY17
1,309,394 FY18

107,389 FY17
87,700 FY18

904,814 FY17
581,034 FY18

©» o

Legal services

Direct Media commission (non cash)
Mailing of tax notices

1,842,642

1,628,159 FY16
1,200,768 FY17
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